
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

March 16, 2021 

 

 

Agenda Item: 7.3 

  

Subject: Approval of Ratification of Contract Amendment Agreement Number 20-021-4 

Contra Costa County Employment and Human Services, District-Economic 

Development  

 

 

Background:  On July 21, 2020, the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District’s 

(CLPCCD) Board of Trustees approved the Interagency Agreement #20-021-3, between Contra 

Costa Employment and Human Services and Chabot Last Positas Community College District in 

order for the Economic Development and Contract Education Department to provide training to 

people who work with out of home children and youth of Contra Costa County. We have 

provided these services to Contra Costa caregivers and providers for several years. The original 

Interagency Agreement was in the amount of $450,000, with a term of July 1, 2020 to June 30, 

2021. 

 

Since the original award, Contra Costa County Employment and Human Services department has 

needed make budget reductions across their services and therefore has revised the contract 

amount by $75,000 to be $375,000. The Contract Amendment Agreement’s effective date is 

December 1, 2020, and all other terms remain the same. As this is a fee for service contract, we 

will provide deliverables up to the new $375,000.00 agreement amount. Due to the urgency of 

processing this contract, Vice Chancellor Jonah Nicholas signed this Contract Amendment 

Agreement on November 23, 2020, requiring a ratification by the Board of Trustees. 

 

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Ratification of Contract 

Amendment Agreement Number 20-021-4 – Contra Costa County Employment and Human 

Services, District-Economic Development, with the revised contract amount of $375,000 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date  Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


